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Section 2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year 
Ratio of population to meetings in 2015 
 
This table uses the data on international association meetings of type A presented in Table 9.1.1. and also data on 
population numbers of the countries listed.   
 
Countries are listed in alphabetical order. For ranking, see Table 9.2.3.(b). Only countries with at least 1 international 
association meeting in 2015, as detailed in Table 9.1.1., are included here.  
 
The first column gives the total number of meetings of type A held in 2015 in the country specified. The second column 
gives the current population of that country. The third column gives the ratio of meetings to population, where meetings 
has the value of “1”. 
 
For example: for 1,443,013 people in Albania there was 1 international association meeting in 2015 in Albania; for 
118,583 people  in the Czech Republic there was 1 international association meeting in 2015 in the Czech Republic .  
 
Meetings counted under the heading “A” are “Meetings of international organizations” and meet all the 
following criteria: 
 meetings organized or sponsored by “international organizations”, i.e. international non-governmental organizations 

(INGOs) and intergovernmental organizations (IGOs) that are included in the UIA’s Yearbook of International 
Organizations (see the Introduction “What is an ‘international organization’”) and whose details are subject to 
systematic collection and updates on an annual basis by the UIA  

 with at least 50 participants, or number of participants unknown 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, 
on average, increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 35% over the following five years. 
 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Albania 2 2,886,026 1,443,013 
Algeria 4 40,400,000 10,100,000 
Angola 1 25,868,000 25,868,000 
Argentina 48 43,590,400 908,133 
Armenia 5 2,886,026 577,205 
Aruba 1 107,394 107,394 
Australia 226 24,058,200 106,452 
Austria 338 8,699,730 25,739 
Azerbaijan 7 9,713,500 1,387,643 
Bahamas 5 393,000 78,600 
Bahrain 6 1,404,900 234,150 
Bangladesh 10 160,287,000 16,028,700 
Barbados 8 285,000 35,625 
Belarus 2 9,498,700 4,749,350 
Belgium 726 11,315,058 15,585 
Belize 2 368,310 184,155 
Benin 6 10,653,654 1,775,609 
Bermuda 2 61,954 30,977 
Bolivia 8 10,985,059 1,373,132 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 8 3,791,622 473,953 
Brazil 104 205,977,000 1,980,548 
Brunei Darussalam 6 411,900 68,650 
Bulgaria 29 7,153,784 246,682 
Burkina Faso 1 19,034,397 19,034,397 
Cambodia 14 15,626,444 1,116,175 
Cameroon 3 23,924,000 7,974,667 
Canada 262 36,048,521 137,590 
Cape Verde 1 531,239 531,239 
Chile 31 18,191,900 586,835 
China 135 1,376,170,000 10,193,852 
Colombia 47 48,631,200 1,034,706 
Congo Brazzaville 4 4,471,000 1,117,750 
Congo DR 3 85,026,000 28,342,000 
Costa Rica 12 4,832,234 402,686 
Côte d'Ivoire 6 22,671,331 3,778,555 
Croatia 54 4,225,316 78,247 
Cuba 6 11,238,317 1,873,053 
Curaçao 2 154,843 77,422 
Cyprus 19 847,000 44,579 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Czech Rep 89 10,553,843 118,583 
Denmark 139 5,707,251 41,059 
Djibouti 1 900,000 900,000 
Dominican Rep 14 10,075,045 719,646 
Ecuador 19 16,278,844 856,781 
Egypt 28 90,850,700 3,244,668 
El Salvador 1 6,520,675 6,520,675 
Eritrea 1 5,352,000 5,352,000 
Estonia 24 1,311,759 54,657 
Ethiopia 18 92,206,005 5,122,556 
Faeroe Is 1 49,192 49,192 
Fiji 9 867,000 96,333 
Finland 137 5,492,010 40,088 
France 489 66,660,000 136,319 
Gabon 2 1,802,278 901,139 
Gambia 3 1,882,450 627,483 
Georgia 6 3,729,500 621,583 
Germany 437 81,770,900 187,119 
Ghana 16 27,670,174 1,729,386 
Gibraltar 1 33,140 33,140 
Greece 79 10,846,979 137,304 
Grenada 1 103,328 103,328 
Guadeloupe 2 403,750 201,875 
Guatemala 7 16,176,133 2,310,876 
Guyana 2 746,900 373,450 
Haiti 1 11,078,033 11,078,033 
Honduras 1 8,576,532 8,576,532 
Hong Kong 49 7,324,300 149,476 
Hungary 68 9,823,000 144,456 
Iceland 19 332,529 17,502 
India 86 1,287,950,000 14,976,163 
Indonesia 71 258,705,000 3,643,732 
Iran Islamic Rep 15 79,188,300 5,279,220 
Ireland 55 4,635,400 84,280 
Israel 24 8,489,400 353,725 
Italy 383 60,676,361 158,424 
Jamaica 5 2,723,246 544,649 
Japan 431 126,980,000 294,617 
Jordan 19 9,531,712 501,669 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year – Ratio of population to meetings in 2015 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 35% over the following five years. 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Kazakhstan 6 17,713,700 2,952,283 
Kenya 28 47,251,000 1,687,536 
Korea Rep 780 51,569,536 66,115 
Kosovo 2 1,836,978 918,489 
Kuwait 5 4,183,658 836,732 
Kyrgyzstan 1 6,028,800 6,028,800 
Laos 1 6,472,400 6,472,400 
Latvia 30 1,967,000 65,567 
Lebanon 5 5,988,000 1,197,600 
Lesotho 1 1,894,194 1,894,194 
Lithuania 14 2,878,696 205,621 
Luxembourg 44 576,200 13,095 
Macau 7 646,800 92,400 
Macedonia 5 2,069,172 413,834 
Madagascar 1 22,434,363 22,434,363 
Malawi 1 16,832,910 16,832,910 
Malaysia 195 30,931,000 158,621 
Maldives 2 341,256 170,628 
Malta 27 445,426 16,497 
Marshall Is 2 54,880 27,440 
Martinique 1 381,326 381,326 
Mauritius 11 1,262,879 114,807 
Mexico 85 122,273,500 1,438,512 
Micronesia FS 1 102,800 102,800 
Moldova 3 3,553,100 1,184,367 
Monaco 11 37,800 3,436 
Mongolia 8 3,080,150 385,019 
Montenegro 1 621,810 621,810 
Morocco 32 33,337,529 1,041,798 
Mozambique 8 26,423,700 3,302,963 
Myanmar 10 54,363,000 5,436,300 
Namibia 4 2,324,400 581,100 
Nepal 6 28,431,500 4,738,583 
Netherlands 288 17,006,480 59,050 
New Caledonia 1 268,767 268,767 
New Zealand 33 4,682,950 141,908 
Nicaragua 3 6,198,154 2,066,051 
Niger 3 20,715,000 6,905,000 
Nigeria 10 186,988,000 18,698,800 
Niue 2 1,470 735 
Norway 143 5,213,985 36,461 
Oman 5 4,420,935 884,187 
Pakistan 5 193,443,226 38,688,645 
Palau 3 17,950 5,983 
Palestine 1 1,715,000 1,715,000 
Panama 21 3,814,672 181,651 
Papua New Guinea 4 8,083,700 2,020,925 
Paraguay 7 6,854,536 979,219 
Peru 27 31,488,700 1,166,248 
Philippines 48 103,162,300 2,149,215 
 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Poland 117 38,484,000 328,923 
Portugal 195 10,374,822 53,204 
Puerto Rico 16 3,474,182 217,136 
Qatar 18 2,526,994 140,389 
Romania 41 19,861,000 484,415 
Russia 52 146,544,710 2,818,168 
Rwanda 6 11,533,188 1,922,198 
Samoa 3 187,820 62,607 
San Marino 2 33,005 16,503 
Sao Tomé-Principe 1 187,356 187,356 
Saudi Arabia 7 32,248,200 4,606,886 
Senegal 6 14,799,859 2,466,643 
Serbia 18 7,114,393 395,244 
Seychelles 1 91,400 91,400 
Singapore 643 5,535,000 8,608 
Slovakia 16 5,426,252 339,141 
Slovenia 28 2,070,444 73,944 
South Africa 106 54,956,900 518,461 
Spain 411 46,423,064 112,951 
Sri Lanka 8 20,966,000 2,620,750 
St Kitts-Nevis 3 46,204 15,401 
Sudan 2 39,598,700 19,799,350 
Suriname 5 534,189 106,838 
Swaziland 1 1,132,657 1,132,657 
Sweden 118 9,866,670 83,616 
Switzerland 252 8,325,194 33,036 
Taiwan 43 23,496,813 546,438 
Tajikistan 2 8,547,000 4,273,500 
Tanzania UR 12 55,155,000 4,596,250 
Thailand 285 65,283,400 229,065 
Togo 1 7,143,000 7,143,000 
Tonga 2 103,252 51,626 
Trinidad-Tobago 6 1,349,667 224,945 
Tunisia 13 10,982,754 844,827 
Turkey 137 78,741,053 574,752 
Turks-Caicos 1 31,458 31,458 
Uganda 7 34,856,813 4,979,545 
UK 344 65,097,000 189,235 
Ukraine 5 42,721,954 8,544,391 
United Arab Emirates 121 9,856,000 81,455 
Uruguay 16 3,480,222 217,514 
USA 880 323,332,000 367,423 
Uzbekistan 1 31,576,400 31,576,400 
Vanuatu 1 277,500 277,500 
Venezuela 5 31,028,700 6,205,740 
Vietnam 26 91,700,000 3,526,923 
Virgin Is UK 1 28,514 28,514 
Virgin Is USA 1 106,000 106,000 
Zambia 2 15,933,883 7,966,942 
Zimbabwe 10 15,967,000 1,596,700 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.3.(b) Current year 
Top countries by ratio of population to meetings in 2015  
 
The introduction to Table 9.2.3.(a) applies equally to this table. 
 
For an alphabetical listing see Table 9.2.3.(a). Only countries with fewer than 1 million people to 1 international 
association meeting in 2015, as detailed in Table 9.1.1., are included here.  
 
For example: for 735 people in Niue there was 1 international association meeting in 2015 in Niue; for 137,304 people  
in Greece there was 1 international association meeting in 2015 in Greece.  
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, 
on average, increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 35% over the following five years. 
 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Niue 2 1,470 735 
Monaco 11 37,800 3,436 
Palau 3 17,950 5,983 
Singapore 643 5,535,000 8,608 
Luxembourg 44 576,200 13,095 
St Kitts-Nevis 3 46,204 15,401 
Belgium 726 11,315,058 15,585 
Malta 27 445,426 16,497 
San Marino 2 33,005 16,503 
Iceland 19 332,529 17,502 
Austria 338 8,699,730 25,739 
Marshall Is 2 54,880 27,440 
Virgin Is UK 1 28,514 28,514 
Bermuda 2 61,954 30,977 
Turks-Caicos 1 31,458 31,458 
Switzerland 252 8,325,194 33,036 
Gibraltar 1 33,140 33,140 
Barbados 8 285,000 35,625 
Norway 143 5,213,985 36,461 
Finland 137 5,492,010 40,088 
Denmark 139 5,707,251 41,059 
Cyprus 19 847,000 44,579 
Faeroe Is 1 49,192 49,192 
Tonga 2 103,252 51,626 
Portugal 195 10,374,822 53,204 
Estonia 24 1,311,759 54,657 
Netherlands 288 17,006,480 59,050 
Samoa 3 187,820 62,607 
Latvia 30 1,967,000 65,567 
Korea Rep 780 51,569,536 66,115 
Brunei Darussalam 6 411,900 68,650 
Slovenia 28 2,070,444 73,944 
Curaçao 2 154,843 77,422 
Croatia 54 4,225,316 78,247 
Bahamas 5 393,000 78,600 
United Arab Emirates 121 9,856,000 81,455 
Sweden 118 9,866,670 83,616 
Ireland 55 4,635,400 84,280 
Seychelles 1 91,400 91,400 
Macau 7 646,800 92,400 
Fiji 9 867,000 96,333 
Micronesia FS 1 102,800 102,800 
Grenada 1 103,328 103,328 
Virgin Is USA 1 106,000 106,000 
Australia 226 24,058,200 106,452 
Suriname 5 534,189 106,838 
Aruba 1 107,394 107,394 
Spain 411 46,423,064 112,951 
Mauritius 11 1,262,879 114,807 
Czech Rep 89 10,553,843 118,583 
France 489 66,660,000 136,319 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Greece 79 10,846,979 137,304 
Canada 262 36,048,521 137,590 
Qatar 18 2,526,994 140,389 
New Zealand 33 4,682,950 141,908 
Hungary 68 9,823,000 144,456 
Hong Kong 49 7,324,300 149,476 
Italy 383 60,676,361 158,424 
Malaysia 195 30,931,000 158,621 
Maldives 2 341,256 170,628 
Panama 21 3,814,672 181,651 
Belize 2 368,310 184,155 
Germany 437 81,770,900 187,119 
Sao Tomé-Principe 1 187,356 187,356 
UK 344 65,097,000 189,235 
Guadeloupe 2 403,750 201,875 
Lithuania 14 2,878,696 205,621 
Puerto Rico 16 3,474,182 217,136 
Uruguay 16 3,480,222 217,514 
Trinidad-Tobago 6 1,349,667 224,945 
Thailand 285 65,283,400 229,065 
Bahrain 6 1,404,900 234,150 
Bulgaria 29 7,153,784 246,682 
New Caledonia 1 268,767 268,767 
Vanuatu 1 277,500 277,500 
Japan 431 126,980,000 294,617 
Poland 117 38,484,000 328,923 
Slovakia 16 5,426,252 339,141 
Israel 24 8,489,400 353,725 
USA 880 323,332,000 367,423 
Guyana 2 746,900 373,450 
Martinique 1 381,326 381,326 
Mongolia 8 3,080,150 385,019 
Serbia 18 7,114,393 395,244 
Costa Rica 12 4,832,234 402,686 
Macedonia 5 2,069,172 413,834 
Bosnia-Herzegovina 8 3,791,622 473,953 
Romania 41 19,861,000 484,415 
Jordan 19 9,531,712 501,669 
South Africa 106 54,956,900 518,461 
Cape Verde 1 531,239 531,239 
Jamaica 5 2,723,246 544,649 
Taiwan 43 23,496,813 546,438 
Turkey 137 78,741,053 574,752 
Armenia 5 2,886,026 577,205 
Namibia 4 2,324,400 581,100 
Chile 31 18,191,900 586,835 
Georgia 6 3,729,500 621,583 
Montenegro 1 621,810 621,810 
Gambia 3 1,882,450 627,483 
Dominican Rep 14 10,075,045 719,646 
Kuwait 5 4,183,658 836,732 
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Section 2: Table 9.2.3.(a) Current year – Ratio of population to meetings in 2015 
 
Caveat: It should be remembered that the number of meetings in the database for the current reporting year will, on average, 
increase by about 11% over the next year, and by about 35% over the following five years. 
 
   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Tunisia 13 10,982,754 844,827 
Ecuador 19 16,278,844 856,781 
Oman 5 4,420,935 884,187 
Djibouti 1 900,000 900,000 

   ratio 
   mtgs=1: 
Country meetings pop. pop. 
 
Gabon 2 1,802,278 901,139 
Argentina 48 43,590,400 908,133 
Kosovo 2 1,836,978 918,489 
Paraguay 7 6,854,536 979,219 
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